Office of the Mayor



Proclamation

Whereas, the City of Venice and the United States of America welcome new residents that will provide unique cultural and educational enhancements that significantly enhance our quality of life; and

Whereas, fairies play a vital role in environmental concerns, they are active in cross pollination of plants, flowers and trees; and

Whereas, fairies provide a cleaner environment by assisting in litter and pollution control; and

Whereas, fairies care for their fellow inhabitants of butterflies, moths, birds and bees in the gardens; and

Whereas, fairies share their living areas with bunnies, squirrels, foxes and raccoons; and

Whereas, fairies seek to beautify their surroundings wherever they are; and

Whereas, fairies inspire creativity in the performing, physical and written arts; and

Whereas, fairies have scouted out numerous loving and luxurious sites for their domiciles;

Whereas, fairies have solicited aid in establishing their fairy home and received help in designing and locating their new homes from Venice MainStreet and the Venice Art Center.

Now therefore, I, John W. Holic, Mayor of the City of Venice on behalf of the Venice City Council, officially welcome new fairies and residents in the City of Venice, and call upon the community to recognize this special commemoration.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Venice to be affixed this 12th day of November, 2019.

John W. Holic, Mayor